502570653 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2616511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 024205 Frame 0129. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEONID M. ALBERT	04/06/2010
JEFFREY G. KELLERMANN	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12755899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100 Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ELIGIO C. PIMENTEL
Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78241US01 - 22639
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIGIO C. PIMENTEL
Signature:	/Eligio C. Pimentel/

PATENT REEL: 031644 FRAME: 0729 \$40,00 127558

502570653

Date:	11/15/2013	
	Total Attachments: 2 source=22639 US Recorded Assignment#page4.tif source=22639 US Recorded Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031644 FRAME: 0730 4/9/2010 1:35:58 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC COMPANY: 2 N. LASALLE ST.

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	5.467878278 A1015 T 1 A 5	

Electronic Version v1.1

04/08/2010 501142498

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leonid M. Albert	04/06/2010
Jeffrey G. Kellermann	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	illinois Tool Works, inc.
Street Address:	3600 W. Lake Ave.
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILUNOIS
Postal Code:	60026-1215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12755899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-746-7593

Email:

mjwdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name:

Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2 N. LaSalle St.

COMMENSACE SAME SAME

Suite 1300

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22639 (35371-78825)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell J. Weinstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=78825Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031644 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1) LEONID M. ALBERT 9220 KILPATRICK AVE. SKOKIE, IL 60076 2) JEFFREY G. KELLERMANN 904 WHITING LN. ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "FILM-TAIL SEALING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR WRAPPING APPARATUS" for which I/we have executed a United States Patent Application submitted herewith and which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). 61/169,162 filed on APRIL 14, 2009;
- (2) in and to an invention entitled "FILM-TAIL SEALING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR WRAPPING APPARATUS" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s). 61/169,162 filed on APRIL 14, 2009; and
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without <u>fur</u>ther consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above identified patents to Assignee.

LEONID M. ALBERT

04/06/2010

EFYREY G. KELLERMANN

Date

PATENT REEL: 031644 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 11/15/2013